redistribute profits to all of our shareholders.

FY 3/2021 Dividend Forecast

• Due to the upward revision of the Full-year
Consolidated Forecast, the expected dividend per
share (previous forecast: 11.53 yen) has been revised
to 15.10 yen.

• In addition, a 50th Anniversary Commemorative
Dividend of 5.00 yen will be implemented.

• As a result, the commemorative dividend of 5.00 yen
will be added to the ordinary dividend of 15.10 yen,
and the year-end dividend forecast will be 20.10 yen.

Dividend and Payout Ratio

10.50

Yen

18.50

Yen

25.00

Yen 20.10

Yen

27.7%
30.0%

41.3%
40.0%

0%

5%

10%

15%

20%

25%

30%

35%

40%

45%

0.0

5.0

10.0

15.0

20.0

25.0

30.0

FY 3/2018 FY 3/2019 FY 3/2020 FY 3/2021

(Forecast)

Dividend (left axis)

※NISSO's common stock was split at a ratio of 2 shares for 1 share on May 1, 2019,
and the FY 3/2019 dividend payout shown above is the dividend payout amount
after the stock split.

(Unit: Yen) (Unit: %)

Copyright ⓒ 2021 NISSO CORPORATION All Rights Reserved

6 Supplementary Materials

26

Copyright ⓒ 2021 NISSO CORPORATION All Rights Reserved

Consolidated Balance Sheet

27

Mar. 2020-end Dec. 2020-end Increase
(Decrease)Amount % of Total Amount % of Total

Current assets 15,622 69.5 14,284 67.0 (1,338)

Cash and deposits 6,365 28.3 6,352 29.8 (12)

Notes and accounts receivable - trade 8,434 37.5 7,094 33.3 (1,339)

Non-current assets 6,871 30.5 7,034 33.0 162

Property, plant and equipment 4,754 21.1 4,718 22.1 (36)

Intangible assets 377 1.7 358 1.7 (18)

Investments and other assets 1,739 7.7 1,956 9.2 217

Total assets 22,494 100 21,318 100 (1,175)

Current liabilities 9,279 41.3 7,651 35.9 (1,627)

Accrued expenses 4,648 20.7 4,444 20.9 (203)

Income taxes payable 812 3.6 84 0.4 (727)

Provision for bonuses 879 3.9 486 2.3 (392)

Non-current liabilities 1,319 5.9 1,314 6.2 (4)

Long-term loans payable 623 2.8 520 2.4 (103)

Total liabilities 10,598 47.1 8,965 42.1 (1,632)

Shareholders' equity 11,974 53.2 12,429 58.3 455

Total net assets 11,895 52.9 12,352 57.9 456

Total liabilities and net assets 22,494 100 21,318 100 (1,175)

Point
①Reduction due to reduced operations

Due to the reduction of operations of
manufacturing-related human resources
services, "notes and accounts receivable
(trade)", etc., of current assets and "accrued
expenses", etc., of current liabilities
decreased.
②Investments

Due to equity investment associated with
the business alliance, "investments and other
assets" of non-current assets increased.
③Tax payments

Due to income taxes and other tax
payments, "income taxes payable", etc., of
current liabilities decreased.
④Bonus payments

Due to bonus payments, "provision for
bonuses" of current liabilities decreased.